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STUDENT-TEACHER RATIO IN KVs/NVs IN RAJASTHAN

†2217. SHRI DAMODAR AGRAWAL:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs)/Navodaya Vidyalayas (NVs)

functioning in the State of Rajasthan, district-wise;

(b) the details of student-teacher ratio, class-wise, school-wise in KVs/NVs functioning in the State;

(c) whether the student-teacher class-wise ratio in KVs/NVs functioning in the

State is low;

(d) if so, the details thereof, school-wise; and

(e) whether the Government has any plans to address the shortage of student-

teacher ratio, class-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (e) At present, 77 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and 35 Jawahar Navodaya

Vidyalayas (JNVs) are functioning in the State of Rajasthan.


The Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (RTE) Act, 2009

envisages Student-Teacher Ratio of 35:1 and the New Educational Policy – 2020

envisages Student-Teacher Ratio of 30:1.

The overall Student – Teacher Ratio of KVs in the state of Rajasthan is 25:1

and that of JNVs in the state of Rajasthan is 18:1 which is already within the

Student-Teacher Ratio norms established under the RTE Act, 2009 and NEP-2020

highlighting focus on quality education in these schools.

The district-wise details along with the details of student-teacher ratio, class-

wise, school-wise in respect of KVs and JNVs functioning in the State of Rajasthan are at Annexure-I & II respectively.

 *****


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2217 RAISED BY SHRI DAMODAR AGRAWAL, HON’BLE MEMBER OF

PARLIAMENT ANSWERED ON 09.12.2024 REGARDING “STUDENT-TEACHER RATIO IN

KVs/NVs IN RAJASTHAN”.


DISTRICT-WISE DETAILS ALONG WITH THE DETAILS OF

STUDENT-TEACHER RATIO, CLASS-WISE, SCHOOL-WISE IN RESPECT OF KVs

FUNCTIONING IN THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN


Sl.
No.

Name of District Name of KV Total Students
(Class-I to XII)

Total
Teachers

Student
Teacher Ratio

1.  AJMER AJMER NO. I (CRPF) 1683 53 32:1

2.  NASIRABAD 1442 57 25:1

3.  AJMER NO. II (CRPF) 938 37 25:1

4.  BEAWAR, AJMER 614 25 25:1

5.  CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
RAJASTHAN,
BANDARSINDRI

331 18 18:1

6.
ALWAR

ITARANA 847 36 24:1

7.  ALWAR 1911 65 29:1

8.  BANSWARA BANSWARA 525 26 20:1

9.  BHARATPUR BHARATPUR 1351 53 25:1

10.  BHILWARA BHILWARA 612 25 24:1

11.  CHURU CHURU 1006 37 27:1

12.
SAWAIMADHAPUR

GANGAPUR CITY 380 23 17:1

13.  SAWAI MADHOPUR 510 25 20:1

14.  JHALAWAR JHALAWAR 913 36 25:1

15.  KARAULI KARAULI 737 37 20:1

16.
KOTA

KOTA NO. I 2062 66 31:1

17.  KOTA NO. II 997 36 28:1

18.  SIROHI MOUNTABU (CRPF) 687 34 20:1

19.  SIKAR SIKAR 822 36 23:1

20.

UDAIPUR

UDAIPUR NO. I
(PRATAP NAGAR)

1487 54 28:1

21.  UDAIPUR NO. II
(EKLINGARH)

1338 49 27:1

22.  DUNGARPUR DUNGARPUR 743 34 22:1

23.  CHITTORGARH CHITTORGARH 775 34 23:1

24.

JAISALMER

BSF RAMGARH 215 18 12:1

25.  DABLA (BSF) 430 25 17:1

26.  JAISALMER (AFS) 1301 50 26:1

27.  POKHRAN (BSF) 421 25 17:1

28.

JHUNJHUNU

KHETRI NAGAR 825 34 24:1

29.  JHUNJHUNU 1031 38 27:1

30.  INDERPURA 397 23 17:1

31.  RAJSAMAND DEOGARH 547 30 18:1

32.

TONK

TONK 396 23 17:1

33.  DEOLI (CISF) 878 37 24:1

34.  AVIKANAGAR (SWRI) 458 25 18:1

35.

BIKANER

BSF KHAJUWALA 456 25 18:1

36.  BIKANER NO. I
(SAGAR ROAD)

1778 65 27:1

37.  BIKANER NO. II
(JAISALMER ROAD)

883 36 25:1

38.  BIKANER NO.III NAL
(AFS)

904 36 25:1


39.

JAIPUR

JAIPUR NO. II
(CANTT)

2874 81 35:1

40.  PHULERA 563 29 19:1

41.  JAIPUR NO. I (BAJAJ
NAGAR)

2782 81 34:1

42.  JAIPUR NO.III (MREC) 1860 68 27:1

43.  JAIPUR NO. V
(MANSAROVER)

1950 73 27:1

44.  JAIPUR NO. VI
(PRATAP NAGAR)
(SECTOR III)

1185 36 33:1

45.  JAIPUR NO. IV
(KHATIPURA)

1659 50 33:1

46.  CISF JAIPUR 640 30 21:1

47.

JODHPUR

IIT JODHPUR 317 18 18:1

48.  JODHPUR (BSF) 996 36 28:1

49.  JODHPUR NO. I (AFS) 2227 78 29:1

50.  JODHPUR NO. I
(ARMY)

1386 50 28:1

51.  BANAR 764 32 24:1

52.  JODHPUR NO. II
(AFS)

1540 51 30:1

53.  JODHPUR NO. II
(ARMY)

1107 38 29:1

54.  TIVRI 499 28 18:1

55.

SRI GANGANAGAR

BSF CAMPUS
RAISINGHNAGAR

320 18 18:1

56.  LALGARH JATTAN 633 36 18:1

57.  ANOOPGARH (BSF) 475 25 19:1

58.  SHRI GANGA NAGAR
CANTT

876 37 24:1

59.  SURATGARH NO. I
(AFS)

623 31 20:1

60.  SURATGARH NO. II
(AFS)

330 19 17:1

61.  SURATGARH NO. II
(CANTT)

632 36 18:1

62.  SURATGARH STPS 232 23 10:1

63.

BARMER

JALIPA CANTT 817 36 23:1

64.  UTTARLAI, AFS 1204 51 24:1

65.  JAISINDHAR 197 23 9:1

66.

BARAN

BARAN 426 25 17:1

67.  ANTA (AGPP) 375 23 16:1

68.  CHHABRA THERMAL
POWER PROJECT

374 23 16:1

69.
JALORE

JALORE, DISTT.
JALORE

778 36 22:1

70.  BUNDI BUNDI (BOONDI) 434 18 24:1

71.  HANUMANGARH HANUMANGARH 802 34 24:1

72.  NAGAUR NAGAUR 681 30 23:1

73.
DAUSA

DAUSA 399 18 22:1

74.  RAILWAY COLONY
BANDIKUI

386 18 21:1

75.  DHOLPUR DHOLPUR 706 31 23:1

76.  PALI PALI 401 18 22:1

77.  PRATAPGARH PRATAPGARH 326 17 19:1


*****


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2217 RAISED BY SHRI DAMODAR AGRAWAL, HON’BLE MEMBER OF

PARLIAMENT ANSWERED ON 09.12.2024 REGARDING “STUDENT-TEACHER RATIO IN

KVs/NVs IN RAJASTHAN”.


DISTRICT-WISE DETAILS ALONG WITH THE DETAILS OF

STUDENT-TEACHER RATIO, CLASS-WISE, SCHOOL-WISE IN RESPECT OF JNVs

FUNCTIONING IN THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN


S. No. JNV (Distt.)
Total Students
(Class VI to XII)

Total Teachers Student Teacher Ratio

1 Ajmer 534 28 19 : 01

2 Khairthal – Tijara 502 28 18 : 01

3 Banswara – I 453 27 17 : 01

4 Banswara – II 498 27 18 : 01

5 Baran 528 28 19 : 01

6 Balotra 537 27 20 : 01

7 Bharatpur 504 28 18 : 01

8 Bhilwara 540 28 19 : 01

9 Bikaner 521 27 19 : 01

10 Bundi 567 25 23 : 01

11 Chittorgarh 515 27 19 : 01

12 Churu 505 28 18 : 01

13 Dausa 525 27 19 : 01

14 Dholpur 500 28 18 : 01

15 Dungarpur 515 28 18 : 01

16 Hanumangarh 518 27 19 : 01

17 Kothputli – Behror 483 28 17 : 01

18 Jaisalmer 541 27 20 : 01

19 Jalore 522 28 19 : 01

20 Jhalawar 537 28 19 : 01

21 Jhunjhunu 441 27 16 : 01

22 Jodhpur Rural 506 28 18 : 01

23 Karauli 497 28 18 : 01

24 Kota 528 27 20 : 01

25 Didwana – Kuchaman 495 28 18 : 01

26 Pali 509 28 18 : 01

27 Pratapgarh 335 23 15 : 01

28 Rajsamand 541 28 19 : 01

29 Gangapur City 494 27 18 : 01

30 Neem Ka Thana 455 28 16 : 01

31 Sirohi 515 28 18 : 01

32 Sri Ganganagar – I 466 28 17 : 01

33 Sri Ganganagar – II 537 27 20 : 01

34 Tonk 547 28 20 : 01

35 Udaipur 527 28 19 : 01

* * * * *

